Ind AS 17, ` 7,728.49 lakhs has been reclassified from
“Other assets” to “Right of use asset” which included
Prepaid Rent of ` 4502.96 lakhs and Leasehold Land
Prepayments of ` 3,225.53 lakhs.

	� Consequently in the statement of profit and loss for
the current year, the nature of expenses in respect of
operating leases has changed from “Rent” / “Other
expenses” in previous period to “Depreciation and
amortisation expense” for the Right of use assets and
“Finance cost” for interest accrued on lease liability. As
a result the “Rent” / “Other expenses”, “Depreciation
and amortisation expense” and “Finance cost” of the
current year is not comparable to the previous year. This
has also resulted in change in cash flow from operating
activities and financing activities for relevant expenses.

	� To the extent the performance of the current year is not comparable with previous year results, the reconciliation of above
effect on statement of profit and loss for the year ended March 31, 2020 are as under:

` in lakhs

Adjustments to increase/ (decrease) in net profit
Year ended

March 31, 2020
comparable basis

Changes due to Ind
AS 116 increase/

(decrease)

Year ended
March 31, 2020 as

reported

Other Income  6,719.65  162.79  6,882.44
Rent  38,013.13  (29,724.62)  8,288.51
Other Expenses  117,350.54  (297.10)  117,053.44
Depreciation and amortisation expense  16,341.67  18,072.33  34,414.00
Finance cost  16.16  16,329.20  16,345.36
Profit before tax  43,567.38  (4,217.02)  39,350.36
Less: Tax expense  9,250.12  2,555.05  11,805.17
Profit after tax  34,317.26  (6,772.07)  27,545.19

46.	Financial instruments
	 Financial assets and liabilities:
	� The accounting classification of each category of financial instruments, their carrying amounts and fair value amounts

are set out below:

	 March 31, 2020
(` in lakhs)

Financial assets  Fair value through
profit or loss Amortised cost Total carrying

value Total fair value

Investments *  5,117.66  -  5,117.66  5,117.66
Trade receivables  -  1,928.77  1,928.77  1,928.77
Other non-current financial assets  -  10,540.29  10,540.29  10,540.29
Cash and cash equivalents (includes fixed deposits)  -  19,061.21  19,061.21  19,061.21